

No. 18-1199

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

INVESTPIC, LLC,
Petitioner,

v.

SAP AMERICA, INC.,
Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit

**BRIEF OF AMPLIFY EXCHANGE, LLC AND
MIGHTY BUILDINGS, INC. AS *AMICUS
CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

BURMAN YORK MATHIS, ESQ.
COUNSEL FOR AMICI CURIAE
471 RIVERSIDE DR.
HARPERS FERRY, WV. 25425
(703) 901-1683
budmathis@yahoo.com

APRIL 15, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Interests of *Amici Curiae* 1

Summary of Argument 3

Argument..... 5

 I. The Denial of the Patentability of
 Computer-Implemented Inventions
 Will Hinder Innovation, Especially in
 Startup Companies..... 5

 II. The Decline of High Potential
 Technology Startups Will Reduce
 Competition and Stifle American
 Economic Growth..... 7

Conclusion 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Alice Corp. Pty. Ltd. v. CLS Bank Int'l</i> , 573 U.S. 208 (2014).....	3
<i>Mayo Collaborative Servs. v.</i> <i>Prometheus Labs., Inc.</i> , 566 U.S. 66 (2012).....	3
<i>SAP America, Inc., v. Investpic, LLC</i>	2
CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES	
17 U.S.C. § 501	5
35 U.S.C. § 100	3
35 U.S.C. § 101	<i>passim</i>
35 U.S.C. § 102	3
35 U.S.C. § 271	5
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Eduardo Porter, <i>Where Are the Start-Ups? Loss of Dynamism is Impeding Growth</i> (last updated Feb. 6, 2018), https://www.nytimes.com/2018/02/06/business/economy/start-ups-growth.html	7
U.S. CONST., art. I, § 8, cl. 8.....	3

SUSPECTS

United States Constitution.....3
Patent Act.....3
